DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2023-1000620

\$40.00

Pgs=3

09/20/2023 02:38 PM

LENNAR TITLE FKA CALATLANTIC TITLE, INC. -

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E05

1320-29-711-011 APN NO.: RPTT:

Exempt No. 5 Escrow No.: 146001-002848

Recording requested by: LENNAR TITLE, INC.

When recorded mail along with tax statement to: Holly Clarkson 1114 Dapple Drive Minden, NV 89423

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Mathew Clarkson, a married man and Spouse of Grantee herein

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to:

Holly Clarkson, a married woman, as her sole and separate property

All that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT "A" AND MADE A PART **HEREOF**

Taxes for the current fiscal year, paid current. Subject to: 1.

> Conditions, covenants, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements now of record, if any,

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS HIS/HER SEPARATE PROPERTY.

See signature page attached hereto and made a part hereof

Spousal Deed 146001-002848 DATED: August 30, 2023

Mathew Clarkson

State of Nevada County of Washoe

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Mathew Clarkson

9/14/202 by

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Signature:

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

TRACY BYWATER-WILLE
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Lyon County
No: 21-8040-12 - Expires December 28, 2024

Signature page to Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed File No.: 146001-002848

Spousal Deed 146001-002848

EXHIBIT A

LOT 418 OF HEYBOURNE MEADOWS PHASE IVB & AND PHASE VB, ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ON JUNE 3, 2022 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 2022-985918 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.



146001-002848 Spousal Deed

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1320-29-711-011

a) b) c) d)			
2.	Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY	
a)		OK KEGOKBERG GOE GILET	
c)	' п	Document/Instrument #:	
e)		Book Page	₹.
		Date of Recording:	- `
g)	☐ Other:	Notes:	_
	U Other.	Notes.	٠,
3.	a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 0.0	n "
0.			
	b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	\$ (0.00	-
	c. Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 0.0	
	d. REAL PROPERTY TRANSFER TAX DUE	\$ 0.0	10
th di di oi se		of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375 eir information and belief, and can be supported provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agreed on of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	d by tha 10%
- 19		7 7	
5	ignature Millif Clarks Capac	ity <u>Grantee</u>	
s	ELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (Required)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (Required))
	lathew Clarkson, a married man and Spouse of Grantee	Holly Clarkson, a married woman, as her sole an	
_	erein	separate property	
	rint Name	Print Name 1114 Dapple Drive	
	114 Dapple Drive ddress	Address	
	linden	Minden	
	ity	City	
	evada 89423		9423
S	Zip Zip	State Zi	ijρ
h	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR		
	ennar Title, Inc.	Escrow# 146001-002848	
	ompany's/Person Name 560 South McCarran Blvd., Suite B	Reno, NV 89509	
_	 	· · ·	

Address